
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

7/1(月) 曇り一時雨 26.2 0.0 1,877.9 82,628 82,628 66,504 124.2

7/2(火) 曇り時々晴れ 24.9 6.3 2,166.9 95,344 177,971 133,008 133.8

7/3(水) 曇り一時雨 25.4 0.7 1,047.5 46,090 224,061 199,512 112.3

7/4(木) 曇りのち時々晴 27.2 0.0 1,174.1 51,660 275,722 266,017 103.6

7/5(金) 晴れのち一時雨 29.9 3.3 1,762.4 77,546 353,267 332,521 106.2

7/6(土) 晴れのち一時雨 31.4 8.8 2,554.4 112,394 465,661 399,025 116.7

7/7(日) 曇り時々雨 28.3 0.0 303.6 13,358 479,019 465,529 102.9

7/8(月) 曇り時々雨 24.4 0.0 195.9 8,620 487,639 532,033 91.7

7/9(火) 曇り時々雨 25.8 0.0 188.0 8,272 495,911 598,537 82.9

7/10(水) 曇り時々雨 26.1 0.0 307.2 13,517 509,428 665,042 76.6

7/11(木) 晴れ一時雨 25.7 2.1 1,380.1 60,724 570,152 731,546 77.9

7/12(金) 晴れ時々曇り 26.8 5.1 1,927.5 84,810 654,962 798,050 82.1

7/13(土) 晴れ時々曇り 26.9 10.0 2,523.3 111,025 765,987 864,554 88.6

7/14(日) 晴れのち曇り 27.2 3.0 1,558.3 68,565 834,552 931,058 89.6

7/15(月) 晴れ時々曇り 29.9 2,226.7 97,975 932,527 997,562 93.5

7/16(火) 1,064,066

7/17(水) 1,130,571

7/18(木) 1,197,075

7/19(金) 1,263,579

7/20(土) 1,330,083

7/21(日) 1,396,587

7/22(月) 1,463,091

7/23(火) 1,529,596

7/24(水) 1,596,100

7/25(木) 1,662,604

7/26(金) 1,729,108

7/27(土) 1,795,612

7/28(日) 1,862,116

7/29(月) 1,928,620

7/30(火) 1,995,125

7/31(水) 2,061,629
℃ h 21,193.8

27.1 2.8 1,412.9

4.40 1,583.4  月目標値 ¥66,504

酒田松山１号(499.2kW)　　　発電実績 2024年7月

日付 天気
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計(円)

月合計 ¥932,527

実績平均(/日) ¥62,168
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